AP19 Rec'd PCT/PTO 05 NOV 2009

12/451290

Mail Stop: **Assignment Recordation Services** ctor of the U.S. Patent

11-09-2009



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

P.O	and Trademark Office b. Box 1450 xandria, VA 22313-1450 1035800							
· ·		Attorney Docket No. 143458						
	Please record the attached orig	inal document or copy thereof.						
3.	A. Name of conveying parties: [1] David APPS [2] Timothy Mark SMITH B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No A. Nature of conveyance: ☒ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other ☐ B. Execution Date: [1]-October 16, 2009; [2]-October 28, 2009	2. A. Name and address of receiving party: ROLLS-ROYCE PLC 65 BUCKINGHAM GATE LONDON, SW1E 6AT GREAT BRITAIN B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ☑ No						
l.	 This document is being filed together with a new application. Patent Application No. Additional numbers atta 	B. Patent No.						
C. Title of Application: ENGINE HEALTH MONITORING								
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James A. Oliff	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 B. Enclosed (Check No. 223605) 						
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.						
).	James A. Oliff, Registration No. 27,075 Stephen P. Catlin, Registration No. 36,101	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of 11/06/2003 NJAHA1 0000033 12451230 of 40.00 40.00 April 2451230 April 245123						

PATENT REEL: 023487 FRAME: 0755

		ASSIGNMENT C'd PCT/PTO U 5 NOV 2009				
		(1)			12/45	1200
(1-8)	Name(s)	(2)	TIMOTHY MARK SMITH	(6)		
	of Inventor(s)	(3)				
		(4)				
			In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid h of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set o			
(9) (10)	Insert Name of Assignee Insert Address of Assignee	(9)	ROLLS-ROYCE PLC	 		
(10)		the ent inventi continu	65 BUCKINGHAM GATE, after designated as the Assigne ire right, title and interest for the ion, and in all applications for puttion, international, confirmations, reissues and reexamination	e) and Assignee's heirs, e United States of Ame atent including any and on, substitute and reissu	successors, assigns and le rica as defined in 35 U.S.O all provisional, non-provi ue application(s), and all L	C. §100, in the sional, etters Patent,
(11)	Insert	(11)	ENGINE HEALTH MONITO	ORING		·
	Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number		3902 KAW	 		
		(Attorr	ney Docket No1434	58		
			ich the undersigned has (have) n date herewith or	executed an application	on for patent in the United	l States of America
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on			
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number	Pr		
(13)	Identification for filed applications	filed	November 5, 2			
claims reexam Patents full rig and agr	3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agree that ion a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned author of the United States resulting that to convey the entire interestrees that this assignment is bit 6) Each undersigned hereby	s to execute on all Converse to perform ted States prizes and regions and therein as adding on he y grants the	g evidence and going forward re all papers and documents an ention for Protection of Industrian all affirmative acts which me patent to the Assignee. The equests the Commissioner of the application(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not exert im and his heirs, successors, are firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, the in order to comply with the	d perform any act which ial Property or similar asy be necessary to obtain the U.S. Patent and Traignee, as Assignee of the cuted, and will not exessigns and legal represents.	ch may be necessary in co- agreements. ain, maintain or confirm be demark Office to issue an he entire interest, and cov- ecute, any agreements in co- entatives. It on this assignment any	by reissue or ay and all Letters benants that he has conflict herewith, further
recorda	tion of this document. In witness whereof, execut	ted by the	undersigned on the date(s) o	pposite the undersign	ied name(s).	
Date	16 00 200	9	Inventor Signature	David Apps	1 apps	(SEAL)
Date	28 oct 200	ラ	Inventor Signature	Timothy Mark Smith	1 win for	(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature		·	(SEAL)
neither, Date			igned before: (a) a Notary Pub wo witnesses who also sign he Witness		(b) a U.S. Consul if outs	ide the U.S.A. If
Date	28/10/09		Witness	Pell		

RECORDED: 11/05/2009

PATENT REEL: 023487 FRAME: 0756